Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2020

59,780
59,059
118,839

September
2019

175,991
171,276
347,267

6,655,597 4,368,145
8,908,285 6,358,666
15,563,882 10,726,811

32,554
34,325
66,879

38,180
8,437
46,617

6,688,151 4,406,325
8.942.610 6.367,103
15,630,761 10,773,428

2,079
663
2,231
456
5,429

3,785
1,828
2,793

348
8,754

% Change 2020 2019

Calendar Year to Date

-66.03% 647,476 1,620,647
-65.52% 646,621 1,610,976
-65.78% 1,294,097 3,231,623

52.37% 46,868,173 45,411,381
40.10% 65,195,119 57,536,574
45.09% 112,063,292 102,947,955

-14.74% 168,347 310,104
306.84% 135,681 263,930
43.46% 304,028 574,034

51.79% 47,036,520 45,721,485
40.45% 65,330,800 57,800,504
45.09% 112,367,320 103,521,989

-45.07% 21,222 33,897
-63.73% 8,763 17,496
-20.12% 18,823 24,353
31.03% 3.981 3,762
-37.98% 52,789 79,508

% Change

-60.05%
-59.86%
-59.96%

3.21%
13.31%
8.85%

-45.71%
-48.59%
-47.04%

2.88%
13.03%
8.54%

-37.39%
-49.91%
-22.711%

5.82%
-33.61%

Fiscal Year to Date
2021 2020

179,712 568,107
176,944 564,683
356,656 1,132,790

18,672,698 14,911,151
26,660,753 19,639,832
45,333,451 34,550,983

61,970 90,755
60,406 42,806
122,376 133,561

18,734,668 15,001,906
26,721,159 19,682,638
45,455,827 34,684,544

6,456 11,537
2,183 5,948
6,664 8,698
1,453 1,185
16,756 27,368

% Change

-68.37%
-68.66%
-68.52%

25.23%
35.75%
31.21%

-31.72%
41.12%
-8.37%

24.88%
35.76%
31.05%

-44.04%
-63.30%
-23.38%

22.62%
-38.78%




