## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change	2021	2020	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	59,780	175,991	-66.03%	647,476	1,620,647	-60.05%	179,712	568,107	-68.37%
Deplaned	<u>59,059</u>	<u>171,276</u>	-65.52%	<u>646,621</u>	<u>1,610,976</u>	-59.86%	<u>176,944</u>	<u>564,683</u>	-68.66%
Total	118,839	347,267	-65.78%	1,294,097	3,231,623	-59.96%	356,656	1,132,790	-68.52%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	6,655,597	4,368,145	52.37%	46,868,173	45,411,381	3.21%	18,672,698	14,911,151	25.23%
Deplaned		<u>6,358,666</u>	40.10%	<u>65,195,119</u>	<u>57,536,574</u>	13.31%	<u>26,660,753</u>	<u>19,639,832</u>	35.75%
Total	15,563,882	10,726,811	45.09%	112,063,292	102,947,955	8.85%	45,333,451	34,550,983	31.21%
•• ••									
Mail (in pounds)		/							
Enplaned		38,180	-14.74%	168,347	310,104	-45.71%	61,970	90,755	-31.72%
Deplaned		<u>8,437</u>	306.84%	<u>135,681</u>	<u>263,930</u>	-48.59%	<u>60,406</u>	<u>42,806</u>	41.12%
Total	66,879	46,617	43.46%	304,028	574,034	-47.04%	122,376	133,561	-8.37%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	6,688,151	4,406,325	51.79%	47,036,520	45,721,485	2.88%	18,734,668	15,001,906	24.88%
Deplaned		6,367,103	40.45%	65,330,800	57,800,504	13.03%	26,721,159	19,682,638	35.76%
Total	15,630,761	10,773,428	45.09%	112,367,320	103,521,989	<b>8.54%</b>	45,455,827	34,684,544	31.05%
	10,000,701	10,770,420	40.00 %	112,007,020	100,021,000	0.04%	40,400,027	04,004,044	01.0070
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,079	3,785	-45.07%	21,222	33,897	-37.39%	6,456	11,537	-44.04%
Air Taxi	663	1,828	-63.73%	8,763	17,496	-49.91%	2,183	5,948	-63.30%
General Aviation	2,231	2,793	-20.12%	18,823	24,353	-22.71%	6,664	8,698	-23.38%
Military	456	348	31.03%	<u>3,981</u>	<u>3,762</u>	5.82%	1,453	<u>1,185</u>	22.62%
Total	5,429	8,754	-37.98%	52,789	79,508	-33.61%	16,756	27,368	-38.78%